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PHILATELIC



IN MEMORIUM:

James P. Flynn 1907 - 1980

The following stories are taken from Jim Flynn's
article "Revolutionary History" which appeared
in the ROPEX-76 Program and are reprinted here
as a remembrance.

During the Revolutionary War, many foreign mer-
cenary soldiers sought asylum in this country.
They feared that they would be sent to other wars
if they returned to their native Hesse. One such
sickly Hessian soldier married and settled in a
Pennsylvania town. Too sickly for the robust work
of farming, he opened a small store. He made
sausages and his wife made salads and baked goods
for him to sell. The people liked his store and
admired his pluck, despite his delicate health.
They frequently told their friends to go over to
the Delicate Hessian's Store and buy some of his

good food.

One day, while his wife was out on an errand, the
Hessian wzited on a man who wanted some sausage.
Having no money, the customer offered the shop-
keeper a fine bird that he had shot and the deal
was concluded. Later when the Hessian's wife
returned, he related the transaction. Loeking

at the bird his wife said, " It looks like you
have taken a Tern for the Wurst".

Many have heard Washington's famous words to his
officers enjoining them to, "Let none but Amer-
icans be on guard tonight". However, many do

not finish the saying which continued, "and let

the Irish sleep, for there's going to be a great
Aanl AfF Piolht+srne 4m +haea marnnd v el

ROCHESTER PHILATELIC

ASSOCIATION, INC.

POST OFFICE BOX 3806
BRIGHTON STATION
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14610

March 13, 1981

Dear Friends,

On behalf of the Rochester Philatelic Association and the
ROPEX-81 Committee, it gives me great pleasure to welcome
you to ROPEX-8l. We hope you will find your stay here both
educational and entertaining.

A special welcome to the members and prospective members of
the United States Possessions Philatelic Association.

On Saturday afternoon a Judging Seminar, presented by the
Chief Judge of APS, Bernard A. Hennig, gives you the oppor-
tunity to fulfill one of the requirements for becoming an
accredited APS judge, This is a valuable experience for
the exhibitor as well as the apprentice judge. There is

no pre-registration required for this seminar.

ATA Chief Judge, George T. Guzzio, will be the principle
speaker at the Awards Banquet Saturday evening. As one of
the few cross-accredited APS/ATA judges, Mr. Guzzio's
viewpoint often is both enlightening and entertaining.

I invite you to study the exhibits and to spend time with
the fine selection of bourse dealers. The United States
Postal Service is also available to serve you.

I hope to meet you either at ROPEX-81, or at one of our
RPA meetings. We meet the second and fourth Thursdays
of each month at St. Paul's Episcopal Church, on the
corner of Vick Park B and East Avenue, at 8 PM.

Thank you for coming to ROPEX-8l. We appreciate your
sharing your time and interest with us. If there is
anything we may do to make your stay more pleasant or
memorable, please do not hesitate to ask.

Very truly yours,
77%M%7 Ag.é%b/zmﬁa

Nancy B. Zielinski
President, RPA



CALEND

AR OF EVENTS

Friday - March 13, 1981

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:00 p,m.

6:00 p.m.

Opening of the Exhibition and Bourse
Movie: Timbromania - Grenadier Room
Movie: Timbromania - Grenadier Room

Exhibition and Bourse Closes

Saturday - March 14, 1981

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 noon
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Sunday - March 15

Exhibition and Bourse Opens

United States Possessions Philatelic
Society Meeting - Grenadier Room

Ribbon Awards Posted

Judges Critique - Grenadier Room

APS Judging Seminar - Grenadier Room
Exhibition and Bourse Closes

Cash Bar - Changing Scene Restaurant

Awards Banquet - Changing Scene Restaurant

, 1981

10:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
3:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Exhibition and Bourse Opens
Movie: Timbromania - Grandier Room
Door Prize Drawings

ROPEX-81 Closes

FRAME NO.

10-

21~

25-

56—
99=
61-

19

24

34

40

44

48

52
55

58
60
62

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS

TITLE

UNITED STATES

Precancel Varieties of the Regular
1902 U.S. Postage Issue

U.S. Imperforates and the Reason

Why
Various U.S. Issues of the 1860's

FOREIGN
German Field Post in Southwest
Africa, 1903-07

The Provisional Issues of Oaxaca,
Mexico 1915-1916

Hungary Turul Issues and Postage
Dues 1900-1916

Saargebiet 1920-1924

The Ten Transfer Types of the 6,
12, 25, and 50 Centavos Stamps of
the 1868-T72 Issue

Germany: Stamps of the Third Reich
1933-1945

Croatia - Red Cross Issues

Alexandretta - Crossroads of the
Middle East

A Salute to U. N. Stamp Designers
Fiume - A Part of Hungary

George VI Silver Wedding Issues
and Coronation

EXHIBITOR

Rosenberg
Quaw

Gosline

von Francois

Freer

Bachenheimer
Preisler
Burger

R.Stone
Ehrman

Wineman

Moriarty



FRAME NO.

63- 67

68- 79

80- 84

91~ 95
96-100
101-105

106
107-108
109-115
116-117
118-120

121-122
123-125

126-128

129-135
136-145

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS

TITLE

Estonia - An Historical Glimpse
from Tartu

Pre-Stamp and Stampless Mailings
To and From British North America

Great Britain Nineteenth Century

Switzerland's Postage Due Penalties

for Unpaid and Partially Paid
Internal Rates, 1862 to 1962

TOPICALS

Dogmanity

Autobiography of the Postage Stamp

International Red Cross 100th
Anniversary

Demonstration Collection
Dogs on Stamps

Richard E. Byrd

The Vaduz Castle

Sons and Daughters of Bonnie
Scotland

Figure Skaters - A Short History

A Potpourri of Philatelic Infor-
mation Relative to the Red Cross

A Philatelist Tours the World's
Great Art Galleries

A Symphony in Stamps

Science and Technology with
Ukrainian Connections

EXHIBITOR

Margipoiss

Steinhart

Herst

H.Stone

Raskin
Oesch

Steiner

Trego
Arce

Sema j
Schaelchli
Ehrman

Johnson

Moriarty

Wood

Tonkonow

Solczanyk

FRAME NO.

146-148

149
150

151-154

155-157

158-164
165-172

173-177
178-182

183-192
193-196
197-199

200~205

206-208

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS

TITLE

The Eisenhower Story
Florence Nightingale, 1820-1910
The Buffalo Fair of 1901

U.S. Sport and Athletic Covers
with Related Material

The Navy Adventure

POSTAL HISTORY

Rochester, The Flower City

Street Car RPO Service in the

Paris Balloon Mail, Problems of
Identification

K G VI Australian Airletters and
Aerograms 1944-1954

Scotland's Postal History
Latvia Air Post Stamps and Covers

Early Texas Mail Via Ship, Saddle
or Stage

Early Maine Postmasters: Selected
Examples of Their Manuscript
Postmarks

The Village of Salina, New York -
Its Postal History

EXHIBITOR

Schlesinger

Haopper
Quaw
Kretischmer

Frye

Nathaniel
Clark

R & G Brown
Carrington

J & J Adams
Tirums

Emery

Zielinski

Zahm




PANEL OF JUDGES

George T. Guzzio
Bernard A. Hennig
~Chairman

Walter J. Orton, III

ROPEX-81 COMMITTEE

Helen del Solar Mary E. Hamblin
N. Chipman Hamblin, II John H. Kalbfus

John P. Kellas III Jack Knight
Chairman

Lawrence R. Moriarty Jack Rosenstein

James A. Sands Warren C. Stevens

James Trenton Nancy Zielinski

CORPORATE DONORS

Fleetwood Lighthouse Publications
One Unicover Center 317 West 44th St.
Cheyenne, Wyoming, 82008 New York, NY, 10036
Lindner Publications Scott Publishing

P.0. Box 922 3 East 57th St.
Syracuse, NY, 13201 New York, NY, 10022

Washington Press
2 Vreeland Road
Florham Park, NJ, 07932

AWARDS

GRAND AWARD
Best exhibit in the show. The winner, whether
Topical or General, will receive an invitation
to participate in the Champion of Champions
competition at the 1981 APS Annual Convention.

ROCHESTER PHILATELIC ASSOCIATION
Gold, Vermeil, Silver, Silver-Bronze, and Bronze
Awards. All exhibitors will receive certificates.

JACOB LEGEER AWARD
Best General Exhibit by an RPA member,

VIRGINIA GUBLER AWARD
Best Topical Exhibit by an RPA member.

RPA NOVICE AWARD
Best exhibit by an RPA novice - previous

non-winner.

JUNIOR AWARD
Best Exhibit by a Junior.

AMERICAN PHILATELIC SOCIETY AWARD
Best Exhibit by an APS member.

AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION AWARD
Best Topical Exhibit.

EMPIRE STATE POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY AWARD
Best Exhibit of New York sState Postal History.

SOCIETY OF PHILATELIC AMERICANS RESEARCH AWARD
ExHibit demonstrating best original research.

UNITED POSTAL STATIONERY SOCIETY AWARD (MARCUS WHITE TROPHY)
“Best Postal Stationery Exhibit.

EARL P, L. APFELBAUM AWARD
Best Exhibit on Printed Pages.

JHK ENTERPRISES AWARD
Most Popular Exhibit

RIBBONS will be awarded to all exhibitors:

Blue Ribbon for Gold Awards

Red Ribbon for Vermeil Awards

Orange Ribbon for Silver Awards
Yellow Ribbon for Silver-Bronze Awards
Green Ribbon for Bronze Awards

White Ribbon for All Other Exhibitors



Booth

ROPEX-81

Dealer

20

25

27

7

26

L3

8’8

A & S Stamps
Northgate Plaza
414 Trenton Avenue
Utica, NY, 13502

A Gatherin'
P. 0. Box 175
Wynantskill, NY, 12198

Aksarben Stamps
10817 Prairie Brook R4.
Omaha, Nebraska, 68144

Amberman Stamp Co.
P. O. Box 2
Middleburgh, NY, 12122

Block's Stamp Shop
539 N. State Street
Marion, Ohio, 43302

R. G. Bower
P. O. Box 348
Bound Brook, NJ, 08805

H. G. Bucklin
P. O. Box 167
Ipswich, Mass., 01938

Frank J. Buono
P. O. Box 1535

Binghamton, NY, 13902

The Classic Collector

P, 0. Box 6277

Station J

Ottawa, Ontario, K2A 1T4
Canada

BOURSE
Booth Dealer
22 Discovery Stamps

16

24

11

28

P. O. Box 529

Syracuse, NY, 13201

John A, Eyles

P. O. Box 183

Niagara Falls, Ontario,
Canada L2E 6T3

Richard Friedberg Stamps
Masonic Building

Suite 337

Meadville, Pa. , 16335

Andy Hale

McLeod Stamp & Coin Co.
2198 Monroe Avenue
Rochester, NY, 14618

Items Philatelic
5 Collins Avenue
Buffalo, NY, 14224

D. I. Jorgensen

P, O. Box 4485

Station C

London, Ontario, N5W 5J5
Canada

K & H Stamps

P. O. Box 596

Hopewell Junction, NY,
12533

John H. Kalbfus
P, O. Box 1474

Rochester, NY, 14603

Booth

Dealer Booth

Dealer

23

14

15

Moe Luff 8
12 Greene Road
Spring Valley, NY 10977

Maddy's Philatelic Serv.

RR # 1

Niagara on the Lake, 21
Ontario, LOS 1J0

Canada

North Andover Stamp Serv. 12
P. O, ‘Box 128
North Andover, Mass, 01845

Penfield Stamp Inc. 19
1832 Penfield Road
Penfield, NY, 14526

Philatelics International 10
204 N. Sunset Drive
Ithaca, NY, 14850

Pittsburgh Stamp Co.
711 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pa, 15222

Roiton Stamps of New
Hampshire, Inc

P. 0. Box 796

Dover, New Hampshire,

03820

Mr. Stampman
Pl 0L ‘Box 1147

Watkins Glen, NY, 14891

Jackson W. Taylor
1928 Fifth Avenue
Troy, NY, 12180

Vi BLS
1306 Monroe Street
Endicott, NY, 13760

John Weber
74 Linwood Avenue
Buffalo, NY, 14209




